EN |

A

DE B
A

FR D
A

RUD

Es ®

PT

A

AR D

JInd

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren ortlichen Handler.

VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fiilhren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemaRe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.

« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge miissen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Gerats und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.

« Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstande von Kindern fern.

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fur den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fihren.

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelméRigen Abstédnden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitdt (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites pieces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les pieces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommageée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sire et fiable.

lMepen Hayarnom ycTaHoBKM 11 CGOpKM MpoumTaiiTe pyKOBOACTBO Mo ycTaHoBKe. Ecnn y Bac BO3HWKNM kakvie-nnGo BOMpoCkl OTHOCUTENBHO MHCTPYKLMIA UiV NPeayNpeXaeHi, CBsXUTECH ¢ Bawwmm
NoKanbHbIM pacnpoCTpaHuTenem Ans nony4eHns NoMoLLy.

BHuMmanme: Vicnonb3oBaHie NpoayKToB, BEC KOTOPbIX MPEBbILIAET YKa3aHHbIA PACYETHBIN BEC, MOXET NPUBECTM K HEYCTOMYMBOCTM 11 BO3MOXHBIM TPaBMaM.

» Onopbl A0MKHbI BbITh YCTAHOBMEHBI, KaK 3TO NOKA3aHO B MOHTaXHbIX MHCTPYKLMAX. HenpaBunbHas ycTaHoBKa MOXET MPUBECTY K NONYYEHMI0 CePbe3HbIX TPaBM.

 Heobxoanmo ncnonb3osath NpesoxparnTenbHOe YCTPONCTBO 1 CneLnanbHble MHCTPYMEHTbI. MPOAYKT AOMKeH YCTaHaBNMBATLCS TOMBKO NPOCECCHOHaNnamm.

* YBeauTech, 4To HecyLas NoBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPKUT BEC BCETO YCTaHOBMEHHOTO 060PYA0BaHMS 1 KOMMNEKTYIOLWX.

* Heobxoaumo mcronb3oBaTh MOHTaXHBIE BUHTBI, BXOASLLYE B koMrnekT noctasku, U HE MEPETAMBATD MOHTaXHbIE BUHTBI.

* [laHHbI NPOAYKT COAEPXKMT ManeHbkie JeTanu, KoTopble NpeaCcTaBnsioT ONacHoCTb YAyLLEHNs Npyu npornatbiBaHuy. Takne feTany HeobXxoauMo XpaHuTb B HELOCTYMHOM Ans AeTel MecTe.

* [laHHbIN NPOAYKT NpeAHa3HaueH ToMbKO N5 AKCryaTaLuy B MoMeLLeHunsX. /cnonb3oBaHns JaHHOTo NpoayKTa Ha ynuLe MOXET NPUBECTY K MOMOMKe NPOAYKTa W MOMy4eHHIo TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoskoit ybeanTeck, 4to Bbl nony4mnm Bce AeTanu B COOTBETCTBMN CO CMIUCKOM KOMNAEKTYioLmX. ECnn He XBaTaeT kakux-nubo feTaneii unn oH1 nonomaHbl, CBsUTeCk ¢ Balunm
MECTHBIM PacnpoCTpaHuTenem no BONpocy 3ameHbl.

TEXHWYECKOE OBCINY)XXWBAHME: Heobxoanmo perynsipHo npoBepsiTh (kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B TpU MecsiLia), 4ToBbl KPOHLUTEIH Bbin 3athKCMPOBaH, U ero NCronb3oBaHme 6bino GesonacHsIM.

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tomnillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.

ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

« Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instrucdes de montagem. A instalagao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.

« Equipamentos de seguranca e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.

« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com seguranca o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

 Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pecas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pecas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagdo. Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituicao.

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

Saeluall qallal @l sl g5 sally Juai¥) ela 1 ol pudail sf ol Y1 e (sl by il bl (of @l an 5 € 1Y) maaatll s a8 ) 8 enad) 8 JalIL ol ;Y Qs el 8 el )

ey (el die iy 38 YGRS Cgan ) el il 3 ial) o 35 e ST ) sl s laiie e i) 13 pladiul (o 8 ;s

B Apal s ey G oal Gl isan ) naa g JS8 Jelal S (g3 B el LS ) emge s LS Jalsall s sy o

O yine ] 48 jaay o i) 138 S 5 Cany Asulial) <l 515 DLl Clana aladind Ciny o

e Aaalall U KAl 55 361 035 Ao B sdle sl 551 IS Janis el whasdl of e S o

ek plSa) (8 Ly 5 A8 Hall Ad gLl S i pualisa padind o

Ay ealiall o3a Jaial | GLEAYL by ) el (g2 85 i jualic Jlo il 13 (i

A ) Sipn sl allaat ) i)z A i 13 ladi) 525 8 L 1) alatdl anade i) 1

L e Janll clal el g sally Litla JLai¥) el b e o 53 ska <l S (gl llin a5 culS 1) a5l 8 el U8 il e 2y il sSal) Al Lo (5557 ) Sl maan of 00 Sza0
(e A JS JAY) o) dadatia <l 5 o 4aladinl el g oS Sl o GiasiAibal)

i&fi’é_\:?ﬁﬁﬁ?%tﬁ&)éﬁmc\ IANCOEREGAEE S —F< L E L BURGBAE £ d B EICEAL CTRBAG AT EWE LS BEXVOMBDREBEEL THERLADE
TEL,

EE EMARIVEVCEROERIE ARETREICEVEEE I ERIIRNOBIET,

« XUV MIHAITT DOBUREBAE DRI D TSI TR E W RBYI R HIF IC K IBIEPEAR G BHEEZ5 | ERIITBNDHIET,

c RRREBESICEYEESZ EREV AERIEEFIOM#HE T T HANRBEZTOTELY,

c SRELRFEELCINCDONBO/N— R U7 DRBELD Y R—X VM EREICEADEIITLTLEEL,

cRESNEWHIFR I ZERL R I ZRLTIED TERLL DI LTLITEEL,

« FEMITIIRIFAA TSR E T HERMED S ARBHSENTVE T /NS EEFHROFOEHEVIEFAICRELTIIEL,

c FRBIBRAEADHZENELTVE T ARRZ BN TRAT S HBOAREGPEHMEELEINHHVET,

BE: REBICAIS>CBRBEROFIVIUAMRENETOEROEFTIcHEH THERILEW,

BN R H SR WMEE PRMERDIZEIE. SHRDICH T, BEF LV OMIFDREREL T -
RFEE: 757y MNIR2IERYT Bt BN (DEEE 31 ABIN) Ty LTIREL,

INnstruction Manual

TV CART

VESA Compatible
200x200 400x200
17.03.1261 300x300 400x400

600x400 800x400
800x600 1000x600

100"

MAX

@) ©) @)
TV DVD CAMERA
RATED RATED \ [ RATED

100kg/220lbs

5kg/11lbs

5kg/11lbs

&

PAP



= —

A (xX1)
middle base
D (x1) E (x1)
left cover right cover
—&
H (x1)
left column
]ﬁcsu?oow¢ 0000000 0000|
K (x1)

right adapter bracket

=

N (x2) O (x1)
top cover camera shelf

)
S (x4) T (x3)
M6x25 M4x6
mm (]
X (x8) Y (x2)
M8x25 M6x25

B (x1)
left leg
i TT s T ‘
L\ [l . e
F (x1)

universal plate

C (x1)
right leg

o

G (x2)
plastic handle

Joosening the screws to adjust height. Adjust
to the desired height and then tighten the —G

z ﬁ CAUTION: Please hold the inner column when

i Lock the brakes on the
casters to avoid any
sudden movements

E—O; anamgcggl) =55559595505000059)
Lo J(x1)
right column left adapter bracket

DVD shelf

o — — @
———
P (x1) Q (x2)
support bar knob
(m p )
U (x2) V (x2)
M4x6 M6x25

[

Z (x1)
5mm Allen key

L (xD M (x1)
connecting plate

R (x2)
M6x25

W (x6)
M6x14

o——

Al (x1)
18mm wrench

screws (X) and the outer columns. Also make
sure the left and right inner columns at the
same height.

=

= -ﬁ’kz. "

screws but leave a small gap between ‘ ‘

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

\ 4

—I1/H E

mm o

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
M5x14 M6x14

@m\m\mmmmm\\\\m\\mw

M-E (x4)
M8x50

&

M-C (x4)
M6x30
co] @
M-F (x4) M-G (x8)
D5-D8 B15xD8X5

4

M-D (x4)
M8x30

Q)

M-H (x8)
B15x8x15

Height markings @ -
‘ ‘ represent the - i
distance from the i S
floor to the center N -
of the TV screen. L M
F CAUTION: After assembling the
LA | A plate (F) to the columns as
§ Yoy shown, tighten the screws (W).
N
| ’
:h‘
9 —

T

e



Rotate the bottom screws |
counterclockwise to lock. !
Rotate the bottom screws |
clockwise to unfock.

S SRR

i Note:

\ Use the padfock to prevent
\ display from being stolen.

! (Padllock is not included.)




Note: Attach the connecting plate to the universal
Note: Remove the screws. plate with the removed screws. Tighten all screws
using a proper Phillips screwdriver.

10

(@

G

\

CAUTION: e
A Please unload the TV before 7
adjusting the height. !

1200mm

1250mm

1300mm

1350mm

1400mm

1450mm

1500mm

1550mm

1600mm

1650mm

1

Height markings
represent the
distance from the
floor to the center
of the TV screen.

Note: Loosen the screws on both support blocks
to adjust the DVD shelf to the desired height
then tighten all screws to secure.

Maintenance

¢ Check if the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals(at least every three months).

¢ Please contact your distributor if you have any questions.



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4

